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Introduction
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Being one of the largest formwork 
and scaffolding companies in Egypt, 
We are introducing Vari Form System. 
It has proved to be very flexible 
especially as a curved wall formwork 
system. In addition, it could be easily 
adjusted by turn-buckle to allow for 

the formation of complex curves and 
shapes. Finally, it is designed for 
curves till a diameter of minimum 
3.00 m.
Advantages:
•Provides a superior concrete finish.
•Needs only two turnbuckles every 

3.6 m height.
•No special purpose walings.     
•Allows for any wall height.
•Needs simple standard components.
•It could be used as single sided 
shutter.



Application
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Vari form system can be used 
horizontally for closed circle or as a 
part of a curve. It can be also used 
vertically for one shot or several stages 
on platform. Vari form is suitable for 
many applications including:

•Curved Walls
•Water Treatment Tanks
•Large Diameter Columns 
•Bullnosed piers
•Circular shafts
•Silos
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Applications



Loadings
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•It is recommended to be used for 
concrete pressures up to 60 KN/m², 
where 18mm fin ply or similar is used.

•DW 16 tie load capacity is 90 KN.
•Acrow open web solider mechanical 
properties are as per attached table. 

•Concrete pressure can be calculated 
using acrow concrete pressure 
cataloge
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Dw 16 Tie System

1- D W16 tie rod      2- Steel washer      3- Wing nut       4- Plastic cone      5-Water barrier      6- Palstic tube    7- Steel cone

•The acrow DW 16-ties system is 
primarily used with soldiers, where 
minimum number of ties is required.
•The continuous thread high tensile 

steel rod is the basis of the DW 16 tie 
system assembly.
The wing nut is designed to freely 
spin on the fast threaded rod, which 

effectively speeds both the erection 
and stripping times of the formwork.
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Components

Curved Forms

Vari form trough section:
•The length of trough section is 900 
mm and it has a 300 mm increment.
Vari form turn-buckles:
•Only two turn-buckles are used per 
solider length up to 3.60 m.
Vari form edge angle:
•The panels are joined together by 
using bolt M 16 * 50 or M 16 * 100.
Open web solider:
•The table below shows the technical 
information and the loading data of 
the open web soldier.

Open Web Soldier
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Components

Weight (kg)Description Code no.Item

Trough Section, L=0.90 m 
Trough Section, L=1.20 m 
Trough Section, L=1.50 m 
Trough Section, L=1.80 m 
Trough Section, L=2.10 m 
Trough Section, L=2.40 m 
Trough Section, L=2.70 m

6221177024468
6221177024475 
6221177024482 
6221177024499 
6221177024505 
6221177024512 
6221177024429

Turn - buckle (50-70) cm 6221177014346 4.50

Open web Soldier C16, L=0.90m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=1.20m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=1.50m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=1.80m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=2.10m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=2.40m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=2.70m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=3.00m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=3.30m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=3.60m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=3.90m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=4.20m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=4.50m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=4.80m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=5.10m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=5.40m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=5.70m 
Open web Soldier C16, L=6.00m

6221177011895
6221177011901
6221177011918 
6221177011925
6221177011932
6221177011949 
6221177011956
6221177011963
6221177011970 
6221177011987
6221177011994
6221177012007 
6221177012014 
6221177012021 
6221177012038 
6221177012045 
6221177012052 
6221177012069

37.38
49.85
62.31
74.77
87.23
99.70

112.16
124.62
137.08
149.55
162.01
174.47
186.93
200.00
211.86
224.32
236.78
249.25

10.875
14.50
17.40
20.35
24.70
27.60

32.625
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Components

Weight (kg)Description Code no.Item

Rivet Pin 16 mm, L =7.50 cm
Rivet Pin 17 mm, L =12.5 cm
Rivet Pin 17 mm, L =11.5 cm

6221177012281 
6221177012304
6221177012298

0.03
0.01

0.12
0.20
0.18

Spring clip large 
Spring clip small

6221177022617
6221177022624

Edge Angle, L =0.90 m
Edge Angle, L =1.20 m
Edge Angle, L =1.50 m
Edge Angle, L =1.80 m
Edge Angle, L =2.10 m
Edge Angle, L =2.40 m
Edge Angle, L =2.70 m
Edge Angle, L =3.00 m
Edge Angle, L =3.30 m
Edge Angle, L =3.60 m
Edge Angle, L =3.90 m

6221177009038
6221177009045
6221177009052
6221177009069
6221177009076
6221177009083
6221177009090
6221177009106
6221177009113
6221177009120
6221177009137

3.95
5.27
6.58
7.90
9.22

10.54
11.85
13.17
14.50
15.81
17.12

0.184
0.130

Bolt m 16 X100 mm
Bolt m 16 X50 mm

2012090028565
2012090028572
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Components

Item Description Code no.

Lifting Eye For C16 6221177011123

Weight (kg)

Hi Skaf Anchor 6221177028084 2.85

1.50

Hi Skaf Braket
L = 2.00 m
L = 1.20 m

6221177003289
6221177003265

46.00
39.00
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Components

Item Description Code no.

Scaffolding Tube,L=1.00 m
Scaffolding Tube,1.5”X2.9mm

L = 2.00
Scaffolding Tube,1.5”X2.9mm

L = 3.00
Scaffolding Tube,L=1.50 m
Scaffolding Tube,L=2.00 m
Scaffolding Tube,L=2.50 m

6221177017354
6221177017361

6221177017378

6221177017385 
6221177017392
6221177017408

3.35
6.70

10.05

4.395
5.86
7.32

Weight (kg)

Double Base Plate
Single Base Plate 

6221177000813
6221177000882

2.4
1.45

Turn Buckle
Push Pull PPS 131
Push Pull PPS 132
Push Pull PPS 161
Push Pull PPS 162
Push Pull PPS 201
Push Pull PPS 202
Push Pull PPS 252
Push Pull PPS 302
Push Pull PPS 352

6221177014254
6221177014261
6221177014278
6221177014285
6221177014292
6221177014308
6221177014315
6221177014322
6221177014339

9.00 
11.40
9.83

12.43
13.14
14.00
15.70
19.00
23.10
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Components

Weight (kg)Description Code no.Item

DW Tie 16mm, L = 1.00 m
DW Tie 16mm, L = 1.50 m
DW Tie 16mm, L = 1.75 m
DW Tie 16mm, L = 2.00 m
DW Tie 16mm, L = 3.00 m
DW Tie 16mm, L = 4.50 m
DW Tie 16mm, L = 6.00 m

6221177023140 
6221177023157
6221177023164
6221177023171
6221177023188
6221177023195 
6221177023201

Tilt up shore x0
Tilt up shore x1
Tilt up shore x2
Tilt up shore x3
Tilt up shore x4

6221177023942
6221177023959
6221177023966
6221177023973
6221177023980

10.90
17.50
18.65
21.25
25.64

1.58
2.37
2.77
3.16
4.74
7.11
9.48

Steel Washer 6221177027513 1.1
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Components

Weight (kg)Description Code no.Item

Water Barrier (flange type)
(type 1) 6221177028220

Plastic Cone 12.5 mm 2014100032746

Wing Nut DVD 6221177011383 0.45

0.52

0.003
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Weight (kg)Item Description

Access Bracket
(for Vertical Solider)

Counter Sunk Bolt

Code no.

6221177003135

2012080028407

Plastic Tube PVC, L = 1.0 m 6221177028152 0.32

0.077

10.88
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Weight (kg)Item Description

Shore Connecter
(For Soldier C16)

Code no.

Diagonal Tube
40X40X2.5 mm, L =1.0 m 6221177008864

6221177006365

2.82

1.12



Acrow H20 & solider

Acrow Cuplock Acrow Tech-FormAcrow V.M.C

Acrow shorbrace Table form Acrow climbing system Acrow Circular column  

Acrow Prop table form   Acrow Vari form  

Acrow Ring lock   

www.acrow.co

Acrow European prop 

Acrow early striking system 

Acrow One shutter solider 

Acrow Bridge table form 

Acrow Big steel panel 
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OFFICE

BRANCH

Madinah Al Munawwarah 
Office 6, First Floor, Ghos Building, In 
Front Of Saudi Post, Sultanah Street, 
Almadinah
Tel.       : [+966] 11 216 0504
Fax      : [+966] 11 216 0503
Mob.   : [+966] 55 775 8197
E-mail: almadinah@acrow.co

AFRICA

ASIA

Head Quarter
Factory: Wady Houf, Helwan
Tel.: [+202] 23690 616 / 23690 739
[+202] 23695 700 / 23699 976
Fax: [+202] 23695 260
E-mail: info@acrow.co
Alexandria Branch
27 Dr. mahmoud Daoud st.
Tel.: [+203] 4200 289
E-mail: acrowalex@acrow.co

221 BVD Zerktouni , 3ème et 4ème 
etage - B.N. 06/08, Casablanca 
20100, Morocco
Tel.       : [+212] 522 945 912
Mob.   : [+212] 660 675 640
E-mail: acrowmorocco@acrow.co

Siege Social, cité des travailleurs lot. 09 
groupe 02 Dar El beida, Algiers
Tel.: +213 (0) 23 74 74 37
Tel.: +213 (0) 23 74 74 35
Fax: +213 (0) 23 74 74 37
E-mail: acrow-dz@acrow.co

ALGERIA

Riyadh Office 
Office No. 13A- Sultan Business Building 
- Almaathar Ash shamali district - Sultan 
Ben Abdulaziz Street -  Riyadh
Tel.       : [+966] 11 216 0504
Fax      : [+966] 11 216 0503
Mob.   : [+966] 55 001 2693
E-mail: acrowriyadh@acrow.co

Jeddah Office 
Office No. 15 - 4th Floor - Zahid 
Building - Alsalamah district - Mohamed 
Ibrahim Masoud Street - Jeddah
Tel.       : [+966] 12 691 7941
Fax      : [+966] 12 275 1037
Mob.   : [+966] 50 001 3206
E-mail: acrowjeddah@acrow.co

Tabuk City 
Al Muruj District 
Prince Mamdouh Bin Abdul Aziz Street
Building Name : Tabuk Business Center
Building No.2786
PO.Box : 47312
Second Floor , Office No.203
Tel.       : [+966] 11 216 0504
Fax      : [+966] 11 216 0503
Mob.   : [+966] 55 001 2693
E-mail: acrowriyadh@acrow.co

Dammam Office 
Office 2, Alsalam Building, Madinat 
Alummal Dist., King Fahd Road
Tel.       : [+966] 13 805 4151
Fax      : [+966] 11 216 0503
Mob.   :  [+966] 55 468 7057
E-mail: dammam@acrow.co

Dubai 
Office 1002, The Onyx Tower 2- The 
greens - Dubai. 
Tel.       : [+971] 43439498
Fax      : [+971] 43439598
Mob.   : [+971] 528228811
E-mail: acrowgulf@acrow.co

Abu Dhabi 
Office 816, Al Junaibi Tower, Al Muroor 
Road - Abu Dhabi.
Mob.   : [+971] 588113383
E-mail: acrowad@acrow.co

Nairobi
Kiungani Rd, off Mombasa Rd, 
Nairobi, Kenya
Tel.       : [+254] 772324535
E-mail: acrowkenya@acrow.co

NIGERIA

TANZANIA

KENYA

EGYPT

UAE

KSAMOROCCO

                                                                                                                                             
Block D, Plot 23, Water Corporation 
drive, VI, Lagos.                                                                                   
Tel.      : [+234] 818 0000 295
Mob.   :  [+234] 6061 7290 99
Email  : acrownigeria@acrow.co

Dar EsSalam
Oyster Bay Masaki, Dar EsSalam
Tel.       : [+255] 768 696 314
E-mail: acrowtanzania@acrow.co



QATARKUWAIT BAHRAIN

JORDANOMAN

Acrow Qatar
Salwa Road, Red Tag building, 
1st floor, Doha
P.O. Box No.: 15104
Tel.: [+974] 44582357
Fax: [+974] 44582376
E-mail: acrowqatar@acrow.co

Al Aridiyah , Block 2 , Building 92, 
Kuwait Khalid Ali Al Kharafi & 
Bros.Co.W.LL
Tel.: [+965] 22083000 – Ext [240]
Fax: [+965] 22083001
E-mail: acrowkuwait@acrow.co

Acrow LLC
Office 23, Bin Hayl 2 Building , Bawshar 
St ,Muscat , Sultanate of Oman
Tel.      : [+968] 24 112 791
Mob.  : [+968] 92 543 734 
E-mail: acrowmuscat@acrow.co

Acrow Bahrain Co. W.L.L
Office 1718, building 1260, Road 2421
Block 324 , Juffair, Manama , Kingdom of Bahrain  

Mob.   : [+973] 35 176 860
E-mail: acrowbahrain@acrow.co

Jordan - Amman - Al Jandawil - Hosni 
Subar Str - Builiding no 05 - Third Floor 
Mob.   : [+962] 797 603 936
E-mail: acrow.jordan@acrow.co

EUROPE
ROMANIA

Acrow SRL
Strada Intrarea Panduri 4, Rudeni 077046, 
Romania

Mob.   : [+40] 721 297 342
E-mail:  acrow.romania@acrow.co




